Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHM 04
Coriolis Mass Flow Meter
for Batching/Filling and Accurate
Measurement
General Flow Control / Additive Dosing / Mixing and Batching /
Chemical Injection / Package and Container Filling
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:

Dim. L
mm / in
Order Code
Female Thread G 1/4” 236 / 9.29 G1
Female Thread 1/4” NPT 236 / 9.29 N1
Autoclave 3/8" MP - 9/16" - 18 UNF
Female Thread
236 / 9.29 P1
Swagelok® 1/4" Tube Inlet
male (SS-400-1-4W)
236 / 9.29 W1
Swagelok® 1/4" O-Ring Connection
male (SS-4-VCO-1)
Consult
Factory
V1
Swagelok® 1/4" O-Ring Connection
female (SS-4-VCO-3 and -4)
Consult
Factory
V2
Swagelok® 1/4" with Metal Gasket
female (SS-4-VCR-1 and -3)
Consult
Factory
V3
Weights and Shipping Dimensions

1.0 | JUL 22 | Page 16/20
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHM 04 Part Number Code
1.0 | JUL 22 | Page 17/20
Temperature Range
N1 NT from -20 to +120°C (-4 to +248°F)
NA ET from -50 to +120°C (-58 to +248°F)
E2 ET2 from -50 to +210°C (-58 to +410°F)
E3 ET1 from -196 to +50°C (-321 to +122°F) - only sealless
Pressure Code for pmax of Measuring Loops
See pressure ratings page for ratings and codes
Construction Type - pmax indications refer to 120°C / 248°F
PM0 Parallel block/manifold in SS316L with seals, pmax = 700 bar
SM0 Serial block/manifold in SS316L with seals, pmax = 700 bar
PH0 Parallel block/manifold in SS316L with seals, pmax = 1220 bar (20000 psi @ 50°C / 122°F) - only Autoclave
SH0 Serial block/manifold in SS316L with seals, pmax = 1220 bar (20000 psi @ 50°C / 122°F) - only Autoclave
PMT Parallel, sealless only for H2 applications, HP material only, pmax = 1000 bar - only with Autoclave 3/8" MP
PF0 Parallel tube, sealless - only with flange and hub connections
PFT Parallel tube, sealless - only with thread connections
Material of Measuring Loops
35 Stainless Steel SS316L / EN 1.4435 / UNS S31603
HP Sandvik HP160 (no EN / UNS no.)
10 SuperDuplex / EN 1.4410 / UNS S32750
Process Connection
See mechanical construction pages for available connections and codes
Electrical Connection to Transmitter
JM Terminal Box coated Aluminum - M20 x 1.5 cable entry, see Accessories for others - not with Haz. Area A0
J5 Alu Box ready for integrated RHE45 - temperature restrictions apply - only Haz. Area NN
PM Extra compact Terminal Box coated Aluminium - M16 x 1.5 cable entry - not with Haz. Area A0, No Option T1
SM Termina Box and entire Enclosure/Housing in SS316 - M20 x 1.5 cable entry, see Accessories for others
TM Integral PTFE cable to RHE, 2m - not with H4, Haz. Area A0. C0 only with N1, NA
Options Codes
See options l isting for specific codes
Hazardous Area Certifications (details see page 19)
NN Without Ex Approval
A2 ATEX/IECEx Approvals Zone 2
A1 ATEX/IECEx Approvals Zone 1 - requires suitably rated RHE
A0 ATEX/IECEx Approvals Zone 0 - requires Elec. Conn. SM, suitably rated RHE
C2 CSA Approval US-Canada Class I, Zone 2, Gas IIC
C0 CSA Approval US-Canada Class I, Div.1 / Zone 0, Gas IIC - requires suitably rated RHE
Pressure Design Compliance
NN Rheonik standard design based on EN codes (no PED - not for sales into EU)
SE PED compliance according to SEP - Sound Engineering Practice
Performance Certification
NN No Performance Certification
AB ABS approval for marine applications - includes approval for RHE Transmitter
R9 OIML R139 approval for hydrogen dispensers - requires RHE2x
9R OIML-CS R139 approval for hydrogen dispensers - requires RHE4x
MH MID MI002 approval for H2 metering - requires RHE2x
Mass Flow, Density Calibration Selection
See performance page for code options
M04S - - -
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Options and Manufacturing Instruction Codes